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UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT CONGRESS

Session C
General Body Meeting
7:00 pm, Tuesday, May 1, 2018
Devon Hall 120

Session C

Roll Call -

Flag Salute

Approval of Minutes

Chair’s Report-
Vice Chait’s Report-
Secretary’s Report-
Committee Reports-
o Ways and Means — We did not meet this week, but last week we saw both primary bills and gave
them recommendations of do pass, which is what we’ll be seeing tonight.
Liaison Reports
Special Orders
- Budget Presentation
Student Concerns
O1d Business
Items to Be Considered

AB-100-01 An Act Appropriating Primary Funds for RSO’s (Chism) (WAM — rec of do pass)
AB-100-02 An Act Appropriating Primary Funds for Governmental Organizations (Chism) (WAM — rec of

do pass)
CB-100-10 — An Act Appointing the Ways and Means Chair (Cassidv/Cordova/Holt) (Exec — rec of do pass

Follow-Up Reports

Items for Future Agenda
Announcements and Comments
Final Roll Call

Chair: Thomas Cassidy
Vice-Chair: Mackenzie Cordova
Secretary: Richard Holt
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THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT CONGRESS
CONGRESSIONAL SESSION C
May 1, 2018

CONGRESSIONAL BILL NO. CB-100-10

AS INTRODUCED
An Act of Procedure appointing a committee chair for
Session 100; providing short title; and providing for an
effective date.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT GOVERNMENT
ASSOCIATION UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT CONGRESS:

Section 1: This Act shall be known and may be cited as “An Act of Procedure Appointing the Ways
and Means Chair for Session 100.”

Section 2: PURPOSE. The Purpose of this Act is inherent in the Title.

Section 3: APPOINTMENT. The Following Persons shall be appointed to Committee and other

positions as follows:

Ways and Means
* Sam Quick - Chair

Section 4: This Act shall become effective when passed in accordance with the SGA Constitution.

Author(s): Thomas Cassidy, Undergraduate Student Congress Chair
Mackenzie Cordova, Undergraduate Student Congress Vice Chair
Richard Holt, Undergraduate Student Congress Secretary

Submitted on a motion by:
Action taken by Congress:
Verified by Chair: Date:

Printing Funded by SGA



THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT CONGRESS
CONGRESSIONAL SESSION C
May 1, 2018

GRADUATE STUDENT SENATE
SENATE SESSION GS-18
May 6, 2018

CONGRESSIONAL BILL NO. AB-100-01

SENATE BILL NO. GS18-XX

AS INTRODUCED

An act relating to appropriations; providing for short title;
stating purpose; appropriating Primary Funding for the
2018-2019 process; stating appropriation guidelines;
establishing expiration deadline; directing transfer of
unused funds by deadline; and providing an effective date.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT GOVERNMENT

ASSOCIATION:
Section 1: This act shall be known and may be cited as the “Primary Funding Act of 2018”.
Section 2: PURPOSE. The purpose of this act is to appropriate the funds of the University of
Oklahoma Student Government Association to the organizations mentioned within.
Section 3: APPROPRIATION. The following amounts are hereby allocated to
. Total Capital Office
Name of Organization Request Allocation P/E/A Investments| Expenses
Adams Center Resident Student
Association $1,114.74 $ 750.00 $ 750.00
Aftrican Christian Fellowship $2,133.00 $ 150.00 $ 150.00
Alpha Epsilon Pi $ 10,250.00 $ 862.50 $ 862.50
Alpha Phi Omega, Delta Beta Chapter $12,652.00 $ 1,250.00  $1,250.00
Alpha Sigma Kappa- Women in
Technical Studies $ 54,380.00 $ 250.00 $ 250.00
American Cancer Society Relay for Life $10,568.42 $1,127.00  $1,127.00
American Indian Law Review $4,000.00  $1,610.00 $1,610.00
American Indian Science and
Engineering Society $ 3,200.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00
American Indian Student Association $44320.00  $8,000.00 $ 8,000.00
American Institute of Aeronautics and
Astronautics $ 2,200.00 $ 200.00 $ 200.00
American Institute of Architecture
Students $9,750.00 $ 575.00 $ 575.00
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American Institute of Chemical
Engineers

American Mock World Health
Organization

American Sign Language Club
American Society for Microbiology
Oklahoma Chapter

American Society of Mechanical
Engineers

Angolan Student Association

Anime Society
Art & Cultural Heritage Law
Association

Asian American Student Association
Association for women in science

Association Friends of Venezuela
Association of Adult, Higher
Education, and Development
Association of Geography Graduate
Students

Aviation Law Society
Biology Club

Black Law Student

Black Student Association
BLISS

Boomer Rocket Team
Botanical Society
Business Law Society
Camp Kesem

Catalyst for a better future
Chess Club

Chi Alpha

Chi Epsilon

Chinese Christian Fellowship
Chinese Language club
Christian Legal Society
Circle K International
College Democrats

College of Law Outlaw

Collegiate Entrepreneurs Organization

Collegiate National Association for
Music Education

$ 20,400.00

$ 3,250.00
$ 600.00

$ 1,000.00

$ 10,950.00
$ 900.00
$ 250.00

$ 1,200.00
$ 46,720.00
$ 10,090.00

$ 6,442.00

$ 2,025.00

$ 430.00

$ 2,000.00
$ 400.00
$1,000.00
$ 42,784.00
$ 900.00

$ 6,535.00
$ 775.00
$1,350.00
$ 5,000.00
$ 936.00
$9,710.00
$1,800.00
$ 220.00

$ 4,020.00
$1,050.00
$1,550.00
$ 3,070.00
$ 700.00
$1,650.00
$1,470.00

$ 4,995.00

$ 900.00

$ 950.00
$ 600.00

$ 300.00

$672.75
$ 900.00
$ 250.00

$ 735.00
$6,764.71
$ 250.00
$ 750.00

$ 900.00

$ 430.00

$ 400.00

$ 300.00

$ 552.00
$ 25,000.00
$ 460.00
$1,610.00
$ 300.00

$ 250.00

$ 1,150.00
$936.00

$ 2,587.50
$1,725.00
$ 200.00
$ 750.00
$ 450.00
$1,150.00
$1,725.00
$ 525.00
$ 500.00
$ 300.00

$ 800.00

Printing Funded by SGA

$ 900.00

$ 950.00
$ 600.00

$ 300.00

$672.75
$ 900.00
$ 250.00

$ 735.00
$6,764.71
$ 250.00
$ 750.00

$ 900.00

$ 430.00

$ 400.00

$ 300.00
$552.00
$ 25,000.00
$ 460.00
$1,610.00
$ 300.00

$ 250.00

$ 1,150.00
$936.00

$ 2,587.50
$1,725.00
$200.00
$ 750.00
$ 450.00
$1,150.00
$1,725.00
$ 525.00
$ 500.00
$ 300.00

$ 800.00



Colombian Student Association

Computer Science Graduate student
association

Computer Science Interview prep club
Constitutional Studies Student
Association

Couch Resident Student association
Criminal Law Association

Delta phi omega

Delta Sigma Pi Beta Epsilon Chapter
delta sigma theta

Developing Black Males Leadership
Dungeons and Dragons

E-club

Econ club

Engineers assisting those in need
Environmental science student
association

Etta Kappa Nu

Filipino Student Association
Finance Student Association
Forum Dialogue

Freshman action team

Gaylord Ambassadors
Geography and environmental
Sustainability club

German Club
Global InerVarsity Christian fellowship
Graduate Music Student Association

Graduate Philosophical association
Graduate Student Physics
Independence

Graduate women in business

Green Week

Headington Hall Student Leadership
Health Law Student Association
Hebrew Club

HES Student Association

Hispanic American Student Association
History of Science Association

Honors Student Association

$ 11,965.00

$ 2,740.00
$ 600.00

$ 780.00
$ 6,630.00
$ 4,615.00

$990.00

$ 4,699.00
$ 6,000.00
$ 4,140.00
$1,145.00
$71,927.00
$1,900.00
$ 655.00

$2,110.00
$1,560.00
$1,695.00
$2,100.00
$1,425.00
$ 1,480.00
$3,215.00

$ 200.00
$ 905.00
$1,073.92
$ 900.00
$ 500.00

$ 300.00
$ 4,205.00

$ 100.00
$ 3,000.00
$ 3,980.00

$ 810.00
$ 2,350.00
$ 8,400.00
$ 2,020.00
$ 5,650.00

$ 7,820.00

$ 400.00
$ 250.00

$ 700.00
$ 750.00
$ 1,680.00
$ 660.00
$2,127.50
$ 1,380.00
$ 1,000.00
$ 543.95
$ 4,025.00
$ 750.00
$ 300.00

$ 400.00
$ 750.00
$ 1,408.75
$ 250.00
$1,200.00
$ 690.00
$ 500.00

$ 130.00
$ 661.25
$279.50
$ 862.50
$ 300.00

$ 300.00
$1,276.50
$100.00
$ 600.00
$1,247.75
$ 200.00
$ 874.00
$7,072.50
$ 200.00
$ 3,680.00
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Housing Center student Association
Human Factors and Ergonomics
Society OU Student
If/When/How: Lawyering for
Reproductive Justice

Independent Greek Council

Informed Citizens Discussion Group
Institute for Operations Research and
the Management Sciences Student
Chapter

Institute of Electrical and Electronics
Engineers

Institute of Industrial Engineers

Integrity Council

Intercollegiate Athletics Administration

Student association

Intercollegiate Legislature

Interior Design Student Association
International Advisory Committee
InterVarsity Christian Fellowship
Iranian Cultural Association
Iranian Student Association
Japanese Club

Japanese Student Association
Kappa Delta Chi Sorority, Inc.
Kappa Delta Pi

Kappa Gamma Epsilon

Korean Conversation Club
Korean Student Association
Lambda Delta Psi Sorority

Latin Dance Club

Me Too Monologues

Medical Ethics and Issues Discussion
Panel

Minority Association of Pre-Health
Students

Model Arab League
Multicultural Greek Council

National Pan-Hellenic Council
Native American Law Student
Association

Oil and Gas, Natural Resources, and
Energy Journal

$ 23,561.80
$ 435.00

$1,300.00
$ 26,020.00
$1,250.00

$ 2,355.00

$7,000.00
$ 2,400.00
$1,690.00

$ 470.00

$ 18,050.00
$ 5,360.00
$ 42,336.55
$3,230.55
$ 1,500.00
$ 27,000.00
$ 550.00

$ 630.00
$1,170.00
$1,000.00
$1,635.00
$ 727.00
$1,200.00
$ 2,145.00
$12,770.00
$ 2,445.00

$ 1,000.00

$ 360.00
$3,710.00
$ 23,300.00
$ 46,200.00

$ 8,330.00

$1,200.00

$ 9,636.00
$ 300.00

$ 300.00
$ 8,400.00
$ 1,250.00

$ 1,000.00

$200.00
$ 1,633.00
$ 1,000.00

$ 170.00
$11,385.00
$ 250.00

$ 23,000.00
$ 1,500.00
$ 500.00

$ 8,050.00
$ 500.00
$200.00

$ 600.00

$ 700.00

$ 460.00
$500.00

$ 450.00
$1,610.00
$ 2,300.00
$1,195.00

$ 575.00

$ 360.00

$ 1,000.00
$ 8,050.00
$ 13,800.00

$ 1,400.00

$ 500.00
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Oil and Gas, Natural Resources, and

Energy Law Society $2,900.00  $1,500.00  $1,500.00
OK Sailing Club $ 2,000.00 $ 230.00

Okie Belles $ 945.00 $ 745.00 $ 745.00
Oklahoma Association of Transfer

Students $ 890.00 $ 650.00 $ 650.00
Oklahoma BMES Student Chapter $5,312.50 $ 750.00 $ 750.00
Oklahoma College of Law Board of

Advocates $5,800.00  $1,800.00 $1,800.00
Oklahoma International Law Society $ 3,700.00 $ 2,700.00  $2,700.00
Oklahoma Law Review $1,210.00  $1,110.00 $ 835.00
Oklahoma Weather Lab $ 1,900.00 $ 805.00 $ 805.00
Omega Delta Phi $ 1,600.00  $ 1,200.00 $ 850.00
Omega Psi Phi $ 10,175.00 $ 325.00 $ 325.00
ONE Emergency Medical Services $ 7,151.00  $ 3,244.15

Organization for the Advancement of

Women in Law $ 7,350.00  $1,600.00 $1,600.00
OU Badminton Club $ 6,050.00  $1,400.00  $ 1,400.00
OU Climbing Club $ 3,660.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00
OU Curling Club $2,8060.00  $2,150.00  $2,150.00
OU Cycling Club $ 4,325.00 $ 550.00 $ 550.00
OU Fishing Club $ 16,590.16 $1,322.50  $1,322.50
OU Men's Ultimate Frisbee Club $6,925.00  $1,897.50  $1,897.50
OU Tennis Club $ 350.00 $ 225.00 $ 225.00
OU Triathlon Club $2,561.21 $ 626.75 $ 626.75
OU Women's Ultimate Frisbee Club $ 2,650.00 $1,897.50 $1,897.50
Our Mental Health $ 420.00 $ 200.00 $ 200.00
Peruvian Student Association $ 690.00 $690.00 $690.00
Phi Alpha Delta Law Fraternity,

International $ 1,100.00 $ 600.00 $ 600.00
Phi Beta Delta $ 600.00 $ 460.00 $ 460.00
Phi Beta Sigma $ 15,352.99 $ 600.00 $ 600.00
Phi Delta Alpha $7,820.00  $1,300.00  $ 1,300.00
Phi Mu Alpha Sinfonia Fraternity $ 1,926.00 $ 575.00 $ 575.00
Pi Tau Sigma, Honorary Mechanical

Engineering Society $ 350.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00
Powerlifting $ 7,000.00  $1,400.00  $ 1,400.00
Pre-Law Society $ 800.00 $ 736.00 $ 736.00
Pre-Medical Women's Society $ 1,215.00 $ 1,090.00  $1,090.00
Pre-Optometry Club $ 325.00 $ 200.00 $ 200.00
Psychology Club $ 950.00 $ 920.00 $ 920.00
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Psychology Graduate Student

Association $ 2,485.00 $1,245.00  $1,245.00
Public Health Discussions $ 800.00 $ 240.00 $ 240.00
Public Interest Law Student Association $ 1,200.00 $1,200.00  $ 1,200.00
Queer Student Association $ 4,765.00 $ 3,616.00 $ 3,616.00
Religious Studies Student Association $ 565.00 $ 375.00 $ 375.00
Robotics Club $ 925.00 $ 250.00

Rotaract $ 2,000.00 $1,216.45 $1,216.45
School of Meteorology Student Affairs

Committee $ 670.00 $ 350.00 $ 350.00
Sigma LLambda Beta $ 7,949.00 $ 950.00 $ 950.00
Society of Hispanic Professional

Engineers $ 17,460.00 $ 200.00 $ 200.00
Society of Petroleum Engineers $ 50,600.00 $200.00 $200.00
Society of Professional Journalists $ 510.00 $ 150.00 $ 150.00
Sooners Without Borders $ 1,350.00 $ 920.00 $ 920.00
Spanish Club $1,129.00 $ 550.00 $ 550.00
Student Advisory Committee on Issues

of Diversity, Inclusion, and Equity for

the College of

International Studies $ 500.00 $ 400.00 $ 400.00
Student Chapter of the Association for

Computing Machinery $ 300.00 $ 150.00 $ 150.00
Student Dietetic Association $ 771.00 $ 150.00

Student Film Production Club $ 1,288.00 $ 1,000.00  $ 1,000.00
Student Healthcare Outreach $1,872.92 $ 745.00 $ 745.00
Student Oklahoma Education

Association $ 2,040.00 $ 600.00 $ 600.00
Student Society of Human Relations $ 750.00 $ 550.00 $ 550.00
Tau Kappa Omega $ 8,010.00 $ 200.00 $ 200.00
The Big Event - Admin $20,307.00 $12,555.00 $ 12,555.00
The International Legal Honor Society

of Phi Delta Phi $ 475.00 $ 475.00 $ 475.00
The Mumford Research Group $ 900.00 $ 488.75 $ 488.75
The Oklahoma Group $ 2,220.00 $1,350.00  $ 1,350.00
The Red Clay Faction $ 4,000.00 $2,200.00  $2,200.00
The United World $ 11,710.00 $2,750.00  $2,750.00
Traditions Square East Resident Student

Association $ 2,450.00 $ 750.00 $ 750.00
Turkish Student Association $ 620.00 $ 445.00 $ 445.00
Undergraduate Mathematics Club $ 670.00 $ 670.00 $ 670.00
Undergraduate Mock Trial Team $ 3,255.00 $1,897.50  $1,897.50
Victim Advocacy Program $ 1,200.00 $ 750.00 $ 750.00
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Vietnamese Student Association $ 7,010.00 $ 2,702.50 $ 2,702.50

Walker Resident Student Association $ 3,865.00 $ 750.00 $ 750.00
Women in Aviation $ 500.00 $ 450.00 $ 50.00 $ 400.00
Women in Business Association $ 3,705.00 $2,250.00  $2,250.00
Total $ 1,324,912.45 $ 239,402.38 $ 233,589.29  $ 4,738.10 $ 1,075
Section 4: All guidelines and provisions in Title 10 of the Code Annotated shall apply to all funds
appropriated in this act.
Section 5: This fiscal year for the account listed in these sections shall end on May 34, 2019.
Section 6: All unspent money remaining in the accounts listed in Section 3 shall revert to the SGA

General Account on May 314, 2019, and the remaining appropriations shall be canceled.
Section 7: This act shall become effective when passed in accordance with the SGA Constitution.
Author(s): Hennessey Chism, Chair, SGA Budget Committee
Co-Author(s): SGA Budgetary Committee

Action taken by Student Congress:

Verified by Chair of Student Congress: Date:
Action taken by Senate:

Verified by Chair of Senate: Date:
Approved by SGA President: Date:
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THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT CONGRESS
CONGRESSIONAL SESSION C
May 1, 2018

GRADUATE STUDENT SENATE
SENATE SESSION GS-18
May 6, 2018

CONGRESSIONAL BILL NO. AB-100-02
SENATE BILL NO. GS18-XX

AS INTRODUCED

An act relating to appropriations; providing for short title;
stating purpose; appropriating Auxiliary Funding for the
2018-2019 process; stating appropriation guidelines;
establishing expiration deadline; directing transfer of
unused funds by deadline; and providing an effective date.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT GOVERNMENT
ASSOCIATION:

Section 1:

Section 2:

Section 3:

This act shall be known and may be cited as the “Primary Funding Act of 2018 for
Governmental Organizations”.

PURPOSE. The purpose of this act is to appropriate the funds of the University of

Oklahoma Student Government Association to the organizations mentioned within.

APPROPRIATION. The following amounts are hereby allocated to

Capital Office

Name of Organization Requested Allocated P/E/A Expenditures Supplies
SGA Campus Activities

Council $178,750.00 136,004.68  1306,064.68

SGA Executive Branch $ 6,785.00 $2,500.00  $ 2,500.00

SGA Graduate Student

Senate $ 2,500.00 $ 1,000.00  $ 1,000.00

SGA Graduate Student

Senate Grants $ 75,000.00 $ 67,250.00 $ 67,250.00

SGA operation account $41,198.96 $36,198.96  $ 5,070.00 $31,128.96
SGA Student Bar

Association $ 43,520.00 $ 15,000.00 $ 15,000.00

SGA Undergraduate

Student Congress $ 21,170.00 $3,990.00  $ 3,990.00

Salaries and Stipends $197,193.55 $197,193.55 $197,193.55

Total $566,193.55 459,197.19 230,874.68 $31,128.96
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Section 4: All guidelines and provisions in Title 10 of the Code Annotated shall apply to all funds
appropriated in this act.

Section 5: This fiscal year for the account listed in these sections shall end on May 34, 2019.

Section 6: All unspent money remaining in the accounts listed in Section 3 shall revert to the SGA
General Account on May 3 2019, and the remaining appropriations shall be canceled.

Section 7: This act shall become effective when passed in accordance with the SGA Constitution.
Author(s): Hennessey Chism, Chair, SGA Budget Committee
Co-Author(s): SGA Budgetary Committee

Action taken by Student Congress:

Verified by Chair of Student Congress: Date:
Action taken by Senate:

Verified by Chair of Senate: Date:
Approved by SGA President: Date:
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